OIPE	07-27-	1009	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Monapale Commissioner of Pata	100776	633	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.		dress of receiving party(ies):
Peter J. BARRY		Name:	Northern Telecom Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	Address:	P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada. H3C 3J5
3. Nature of conveyance:	_5_		
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name		
Execution Date: <u>July 7, 1998</u>	Addition	al name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/098,951 Additional	al numbers attached?	B. Pate	nt No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	condence 6.		of applications and
Name: T. Gary O'Neill	7.	Total fee (37 (CFR 3:41) \$ _40.00 osed
Address: Gowling, Strathy & Henderson Suite 2600, 160 Elgin Street Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1P 1C3	8.		orized to be charged to deposit account
07/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000138 071750 09098951	0.	Deposit accor	Michael <u>07-1730</u>
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
Statement and signature.			and the second
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing informatio	n is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of
T. Gary O'Neill	Fry O Sen		21 July 1986
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total nur	nber of pages comprising	Date cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is: P.O. Box 6123, Station A,

Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

Message Hub

set forth in an application Serial No. 09/098.951 filed June 17, 1998 for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

	<u>Ja</u>	le
	Mark Stephen WIGHT 31 Fulton Ave., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1S 4Y5	Assignor
	Da	te
	Kalamaljit S. MASONDE 42 Morgans Grant Way, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K, 2E9	Assignor
	Dai	te
September 20 September 200	Mohammed I. TATAR 7 Vickers Way, Kanata, Ontario.	Assignor
	Da	te
	Stephane GAGNON 1300 Pinecrest Road, #1808, Ottawa, Ontario Canada, K2C 3M5	Assignor o.
* * *	Peter J. BARRY 157 Bridlewood Drive, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2M 2T6	te 7/7/98 Assignor
		Dar Kalamaljit S. MASONDE 42 Morgans Grant Way, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K2E9 Dar Mohammed I. TATAR 7 Vickers Way, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2L 3P9 Dar Stephane GAGNON 1300 Pinecrest Road, #1808, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2C 3M5 Peter J. BARRY 157 Bridlewood Drive, Kanata, Ontario,

PATENT REEL: 9336 FRAME: 0834

☐ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2